 NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as succsssor by merger (o BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL

8847 (“Trustee - 6847") (Trustes - 2404 and Truslee - 6847 may hereinafter be referred

85509103 In the Office of the Recarder of Deeds of Cook County, linois (ths "Mortgage™).

" property relating therato (cottectively, the "Original Property").

This document was prepared by QL N0

. C
and after recording please ) 6061 ldl
retumn o ,
Amstein & Lehr + DEPT-D{ RECORDING R R
g ?C; Saggé Riverside Plaza . T0N12 TRAN 8825 01/23/F% 12039300
Suite 12 o, BN OO R-PE~ON81ESE
Chitago, llingis 60606 . CODK COUNTY RECORDER

At Raymond J. Werner, Esq.

MEWGRANDUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT \) :

THIS MEMORANZUM OF LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the
"Mermorandum”) is made by-ine parties on the dates set forth below their executions but
effective as of December 1, 1993./the "Effective Date"), by and between FIRST BANK

ASSOCIATION, not individually, but e trustes under a trust agreement dated July 1, 1987
and known as Trust No. 2404 (‘Tiustes - 2404") and FIRST BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as successor by megar to BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, not individually, but 8s tnustes unden a trust agreemsnt dated Octaber 15,
1981 (erronecusly sometimes referred to as Noveinber 1, 1981) and knawn as Trust No.

to as “Borrower’) and HOUSEHOLD BANK, f.5.b., as sucsessor by merger to LAND OF
LINCOLN SAVINGS AND LOAN, an llinais chartared savinee-and loan association (the
“Lender”) with reference to the (oliowing facts.

IST19096

A On or about December &, 1986, the Lendar made & 1hiee Million Five
Hundred Thousand and No1100 Dollar ($3,500,000.00) loan to the Borrowar {the "Loan").

B.  The Loan is avidenced by that cerntain Promissory Note in the principal
amount of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Doltary ($3,500,000.4C)
miade by the predecessor to Trustee - 2404 payable to the order of the Lendey and datsa
September 8, 1986 (the "Note"), and secured by that certain Mortgage and Security
Agreerment dated December 9, 1986, and recorded December 19, 1986 as Decument No.

The Morigage encumbers the real property and improvements cammonly knovr as The
Holiday Inn - Elk Grove Village, situated at Landmeier and Busse Roads, Elk Grove
Vitlage. llinois, and legally described as Parce! 1 on Exhibit A together with the parsanal’

C.  As further secunty for the performance of its ubligations under the Mote,
Trustee - 2404 gave that certain Assignment of Rents and Leases that was recorded on
December 19, 1986 as Document No. B6608104 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, litinois ("Assignment”).



L . :

UNOFFICIALCOPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

D.  OnoraboutJanuaty 23, 1987, Trustes - 2404 caused Trustee - 6847 to efter

into that certain First Amended and Modified Mortgage and Security Agreement, and -

~ Assignment of Rents and Leases dated January 23, 1987 and recorded as Document @}
number 87049065 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Hiinais (the = 1 - - &
“First Loan Modification”). Amang other things, by way of the First Loan Modification, -+ -

Trustee - 6847 granted, remised, released, aligned, mortgaged and conveyed to Lender, "

its successors and assigns, the premises which are described as Parcel 2 on Exhibit A {the .
“Parking Parcel”). (The Original Property and the Parking Parcel shall hereinafier be-
referred to as the “Property” as that term is used herein and in any of the Loan

Documents:)

E.  Or orabout May 25, 1994, but effective as of Décember 1, 1993 Trustee -

2404 and Lende’ eotered into that certain Note Extension and Modification ("Secorid Nete

Modification”): Tiustze - 2404, Trustee - 6847 and Lender entered into that. cartain
Extension and Modification of Mortgage and Assignment of Rents which was rewrded as
Document No. 94516079 in-the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, llinois

(the "Second Mortgage MoZification”); Trustee - 2404, Trustee - 6847, Landmeier &
Busse Hotel Associates Lim'tea, an Hlinois Limited Parinership (‘Landmeier &

‘Busse LP") and Lender entered ittt that certain Escrow and Security Agreement (the

“Escraw and Security Agreemem”; Landmeler & Busse LP and P&S MANAGEMENT

CO., INC.. an lllinois corporation erntiy and severally the “Guarantor”) made and

delivered that certain Guaranty to and for the-benefit of the Lender (the “Guaranty”), and

the Guarantor made and delivered that certain €avironmental and Personal indemnity
Agreement to and for the benefit of Lender (the “indetnnity Agreement’). (The Note, the -

Mortgage, the Assignment, the First Loan Modificaugn, the Second Note Modification,

Second Mortgage Modification, the Escrow and Security Agreement, the Guaranty, the
Indemnity Agreement and any other documents and instrurmerits refating to the Loan may

hereinafter be referred ta collectively as the “Loan Documents )

F. The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify tha Loan Documents

.191199§8j.'

upon the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Loan Modification Agr2ement made ;

by and between the Lender and the Borrower of even date herewith (the "Agreement’).

The Lender has agreec to make such medifications o the Lean Docaments in
consideration of the representaticns, warranties, covenants and otner matters con lazned

in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals, the mutual
~ covenants and agreements set forth herein and in the Agreement, and of other good and -
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknuwledged t’te -

) Borrower and the Lender agree as follows:

1. The Borrower and the Lender have agreed that this Memarandum shall be .
recorded to give notice of the modification of the Loan Documents by the Agreement, the.







UNOFFICIAL COPY

terms and conditions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if they were fully set

forih heremn.
2. This Memorandum shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the

parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns,

3. The parties to this Memarandum acknowledge that the recitals set forth
above and the exhibit attached hereto are true and correct and are incorporated into this
Memorandum by this reference as if they were fully set forth herein,

4, it is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto,
anything haiein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties,
indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on
the pant of Firsl Bank National Association, as trustee while in form purporting ta’ be
warranties, indemiiias, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said

trustee, are nevertheless each and every one of them made and intended not as personal

warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreernents by said
frustee or for the purpose, o7 vith the intention of binding said trustee personally, but are -
made and intended for the puipsse of binding only that portion of the trust property "
specifically subject to this Agreernent, and this Agreement is executed and delivered by -
said trustee not in its own right, but slely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon i
as such trustee. Further, no personal lizbility or personal responsibility is assumed by or -

shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against said trustee on account of this
Agreement, either expressed or implied, all such personal fiability, if any, being expressly

waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have exesuted this Memorandum on the dates
set forth below, but effective as of December 1, 1995,

LENDER:

HOUSEHOLD BANK, fs.b.

L,

By, & g

s _das F SIS o

Dated: Beeotier _f/ 199#&
T;:hmm:,

[Executions continue on following page.]




. I ‘
. . P o : ‘
. . “
. : ‘ I
. ' | :
v . . i ‘ | I ‘ ‘
I | ‘ I ‘
. | | I ’ ‘
I | | ' . .
. I ‘ :
| .
- . ! " | | '
. \ . | | ‘ I
‘ .
oo ‘. | '
| | ,
| ' o ) | ‘
, ‘ | I \ [
. . . . et ey ‘
. Js G | | ‘ |
. | : ) o ol | |
| | | ! R I .
SN | \
| .
. . I '
. " | | I ‘
. ‘ ‘ . ‘
; | |
i ) v ) , | I. ‘.
i | ‘ |
i ! I ‘
\
[
i | ‘
\ ” |
| )




UNOFFICIAL COPY

BORROWER:
FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATICON, as .
successor by merger to BOULEVARD BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, not personally but S
as trustee under a frust agreement dated July 1, :

1967 and known as Trust No. 2404

HS. PE RSONAL THL)ET ﬂﬁﬁl(im"'f‘ﬁnn—a*
Dateq: December 3¢, 1995

g . FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as .

| ' successor by merger to BOULEVARD BANK e
NATIONAL ASSOGIATION, not personally but s
as ftrustee under a trust agreement dated
October 1§, 1981 and known as Trust No. 6847 :

BV gy ;
fte: 28 e 4

Dated. December 241, 1995 o

.f- ~ ‘ ot i
| &

M i}

b )

N ;

ot i 1t

‘ , ;

i

7

.

!

#







UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of 1./ ke /'S )
, ) S
Countyof Japé )

|, &g e . Mererg , 8 Notaxy Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Jun 5. towell an/ sqav_ Prosidert of HOUSEHOLD BANK,
{s.b. alh {m- Ar"u.‘-wMﬁjgﬁfﬁ%m, afid Sﬁﬂm‘
of said comoration, personally known to me to be the same persons whose namey a#a s
subscribed to (the foregoing instrument a5 such o s zasiens Presidont and
; Geominry—respaciively, appeared before me this day in person and
E - acknowledged that Ysey signed and delivered the said instrument as thé{F own free and
| voluntary acty and as the iree and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and
\ purposes therein sel forth, and said Secretary did then and there
. acknowledge that _he, as cusiutian of the corporate seal of said comoration, dic affix the
: corparate seal of seid comoration, ‘o said insirument as h__ own free and voluntary act
. and as the free and voluntary act of sai comoration for the uses and purposes thergin et

j forth
: ‘ ‘ ‘ « ;Inavnﬁy ; g
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ' #7__day of Beesmbar, 1998 o
gy
Al ' od
AW O J 05 T
' LRIl ""“"""”” Notaiy Public poch
| X OFFICIst
| _ % Thame 7 b ':'.nn 4 _ o
{ o 172 oot llims § My Commission Expires:
2 N Lt e (RI2ONT ) o .
S etacereds i1 iTERLELTECCORTPELl? ﬁ” o ‘/t.a fjl ?







UNOFFICIAL COPY
State of ‘I\-’ }

County of ( oD \C. )

9]
w

[, WARIAN ROB.NIGN, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that John K. Mefer PERSONAL TRUST ADMINISTRAT ™resident of F| RST
| BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and _—— oo™ e .
* Secretary of said corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose ~~
" names are svtscribed to the foregoing instrument as such PERSONAL TRUST ADMINISTRATOR
~Presidentand _ Seoretary, respectively, appeared before the this‘day o
in person and acknew!edged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as the}r o
own free and voluntary acts and as the free and voluntary act of said corporatif, 88 T
Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and said- PERSONAL TRUST ADMINIST RAT’}
1 Secretary did then and there scknowledge that __he, as custodian of the corporate seal
3 of said corporation, did affix the corperate seal of said corporation,.to said instrumentas
h1s own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said cotporation, as
Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

; ' GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this & | _ day of December, 1995,

>77;?{¢V . /QLM{J’\_/

/ Notan Public

My Commission Expires:

1STT9096 f;__

A vt kg

" . AL
OFFICIAL SEAL"  §
. Marian Robinson ¥
2 I\ohry Pubilic, State of Ninois >
My C(m.mws.mn Expires (811698 2 K

\\\'\\\'\\\\\.\\‘\\\\\ AN \'\\\\\\\\\\\







UNOFFICIAL COPY

wl"

Stateof i\ )
) SS.
Countyof __ Ciopl )
b r nls o o waiy @ Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid,

do herehy certify that hhn K. MeiorPERSONAL TRUST Aniptiers "“mm of FIRST

BANK NATIONA! ASSOCIATION and ~——— i

Secretary of said corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose

names ary sibscribed to the foregoing instrument as such PERSONAL TRUST ANMININTRITOR
Pregigentand - Secrataryfespeetively, appeared before me this day. :
in person and aci’ owledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as thezr
own free and volun'ary acts and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, as Ny
Trustee, for the uses apd purposes thersin set forth; and said PERSONAL TRUST ADMIN!‘%TWTOR
Secretary did then and thare acknowledge that __he, as custodian of the corporate seal

of said comporation, did affix the carparate seal of said corporatiop,do.said-nstrument a8 .
hig own free and voluntary act ancas the free and voiuntary act of said corporation, as
Trustee, for the uses and purposes iheiein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 020’ day of December, 1'395.

>/Z£/ iAb /Q{M%

r\o*ary Public

TETE9096

My Commission Expires;

sﬂ' i

“OFFICIALSEAL" 1
- Marian Robinson >‘ |
¢ Notary Public, State of Dlinois 7’:
§ My Commiission Expires OR/1698 2’-‘

SRNRANARRARE AR ARRR WL







'~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

PARCEL 1.

LOT 63 IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 62 BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION
27. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
(EXCEPT 7RE KORTH 20 FEET QF THE WEST 265 OF THE LAND AS CONVEYED TO
THE STATE CFLLINQIS B DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 21010505}, iN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINU'S ;g .

PARCELZ

LOT 2 INIBT CENTEX INDUS TRIAL PARK RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION

OF LOT 384 IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL PARK, UNIT 232, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE
SOUTH % OF THE SOUTH EAST % OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE. -
11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MZRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS o

Commanty known as 1000 Busse Road, Elk Grave Village, lllinois

PN 08-27-402-006-0000
08-27-402-056-00GC

15119096

SO

!
S i
EX oyt S o

b
b
R
i
X
3
¢
.:

Nyrgroca







